

21<sup>st</sup> May 2019

To, The Manager, Department of Corporate Relations, BSE Ltd, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 To,

The Manager Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Bandra Kurla Comples, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: <u>Palred Technology Services Pvt Ltd signs an agreement with Amazon India to sell "Xmate"</u> <u>brand of Products - reg</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and with reference to the above mentioned subject, we hereby inform the Exchanges that,

Palred Technologies Limited owns and sells two brands of mobile, electronics and computer accessories (PTron & Xmate) through its subsidiaries.

Palred Technology Services Pvt Ltd, has signed an agreement to sell the Xmate brand of products on Amazon India. Amazon has approved 45 different products / stock keeping units (SKUs) under this agreement. Palred Technology Services Pvt Ltd would be selling Xmate brand of products only on Amazon India.

Palred Electronics Pvt Ltd will continue to own and sell its brand of PTron products on various online channels in India – Amazon, Flipkart, Snapdeal, LatestOne.com etc and offline general trade & modern trade outlets through the established network of distributors across the country.

This is for the information and records of the Exchanges.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely, For Palred Technologies Ltd

Harish Naidu CFO



## PALRED TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(FORMERLY KNOWN AS FOUR SOFT LIMITED) CIN No. : L72200AP1990PLC033131 Regd. Office : Plot No. 2, 8-2-703/2/B, Road No. 12, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034. Tele : +91 40 6713 8810 | Website : www.palred.com